

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.2226 of 2023 With C482 No.1179 of 2023 <b><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Bankoti, learned counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned AGA for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that on the day of inception i.e. 21.11.2023 considering the settlement between the parties there was an order passed by the Coordinate Bench for the parties to appear before this Court. There was other occasion i.e. on 18.12.2023 and thereafter on 10.05.2024 whereby the orders have been passed by the Coordinate Bench for the parties to appear in person before this Court considering the matter under matrimonial discord and a chance for reconciliation.</p> <p>5. Learned counsel for the applicant asserts the submission that still there are chances for the parties to settle their dispute either way.</p> <p>6. In this light learned counsel for the parties are requested to encourage the parties to appear before this Court on the date fixed so that there would be an interaction regarding the settlement.</p> <p>7. List on 23.02.2026.</p> <p>8. The parties are directed to appear before this Court on the next date fixed either personally or through V.C.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 06.01.2026</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--