

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.2226 of 2023 with C482 No.1179 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Akshay Pradhan, learned counsel for the applicants. 2. Mr. V.K. Gemini, learned Dy.A.G. along with Mr. Sandeep Sharma and Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, learned Brief Holders for the State. 3. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.2. 4. Put up these matters on 05.06.2024. On that day, the parties shall remain present in the Court, since the dispute is nothing but a matrimonial dispute. 5. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing. <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 10.05.2024</p> <p>R.Bisht</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--