

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p><u>C-482 No.2226 of 2023</u> <u>With</u> <u>C-482 No.1179 of 2023</u></p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Siddharth Bankoti, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Ms. Pushpa Bhatt, learned Deputy A.G. along with Mr. S.C. Dumka, learned A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. Bhuwan Bhatt, learned counsel for respondent no.2.</p> <p>4. In the morning session, the matter was referred to mediation.</p> <p>5. The mediation report has been received, wherein it is stated that the mediation proceedings have been closed as unsuccessful.</p> <p>6. Accordingly, the matter shall now be heard and decided on merits.</p> <p>7. List this case on 04.05.2026.</p> <p>8. Interim order dated 21.11.2023 and 16.06.2023 to continue till the next date of listing.</p> <p>9. Personal appearance of the parties is hereby exempted.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Mahra, J.) 18.03.2026</p> <p>Mamta</p>